

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4139/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-12-2025
in WPPIL No. 3/2025 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at
Amravati]

GANTANA APPARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICE OF THE HON'BLE CHANCELLOR
SRI VENKATESWARA VETERINARY UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 29906/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 11-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, AOR
Mr. Kartikey Sahai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR