

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4139/2026

GANTANA APPARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICE OF THE HONBLE CHANCELLOR SRI VENKATESWARA VETERINARY
UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, AOR
Mr. Kartikey Sahai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate, Mr.Keshav Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr.Guntur Pramod Kumar, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for respondent No.2 on whom service was complete on 02.03.2026. Time has been sought to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit be filed within 30 days from the date of service. Let vakalatnama be filed as per rules.

Service was complete on respondent Nos.1 & 4 on 27.2.2026 but none has entered appearance.

contd..

Notice was served on respondent No.3 on 27.02.2026. No counter affidavit has been filed yet. Let counter affidavit be filed within 30 days from the date of service of notice.

After expiry of the time mentioned as above, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, as the Hon'ble Court has on 11.02.2026 directed to issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar